HEALTH, EDUCATION & WELFARE COMMITTEE

Agenda April 9, 2024 2:00 p.m.

Auditorium, Mound Building

CALL TO ORDER: Chairperson Joyce C. Deere A.

В. **INVOCATION:**

C. Legislative Clerk April Lindsey **ROLL CALL:**

D. **ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM:**

Ε. **APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** March 12, 2024

F. **ORDER OF BUSINESS:**

TR 24-043 TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CREDIT APPLICATION AGREEMENT WITH BECKTON DICKINSON & COMPANY Do Pass

FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT 4-0 OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary Crawford

TR 24-044 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN INDIAN

Do Pass HEALTHCARE PROVIDER AGREEMENT WITH CIGNA HEALTH AND 4-0 LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary Crawford

TR 24-045 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A PROVIDER Do Pass PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT WITH MEDICA INSURANCE COMPANY 4-0 FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary Crawford

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 24-046

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE CERTAIN Do Pass AGREEMENTS WITH KANGAROOTIME FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE 4-0 MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD CARE Sponsor: **Thomasene Yahola Osborn**

TR 24-047 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS THE CONSIDERATION OF ALLIE P. Do Pass REYNOLDS, A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) CITIZEN, AS A NATIONAL 4-0 BASEBALL HALL OF FAME CANDIDATE ON THE CLASSIC BASEBALL

ERA BALLOT Sponsor: Sandra Golden; Co-Sponsor: Galen Cloud *Representative Anna Marshall was added as a Co-Sponsor.

G. **OTHER BUSINESS:**

Update:

Health Systems - Secretary of Health, Mr. Terry Health Systems Finance – Chief Financial Officer, Mrs. Crawford Citizens Beyond the Reservation Program – Tribal Liaison, Mrs. Anne Townsend-Edwards

H. **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

Ī. ADJOURNMENT/ BENEDICTION: